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CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

30

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

Item.
19i 13-4.

BANKRUPTCY.
1903-4.

Total number of officers ... 9
&

VOTE No. 25.
Salabies—Auckland—

Official Assignee
Clerk
Cadet

450
220

65

Wellington—
Official Assignee
Clerk

450
220

Ohristchurch—Official Assignee
Clerk

450
220

Dunedin—
Official Assignee (also Stipendiary Magistrate)
Clerk

450
150

Other Charges—
Advertising
Commission to Deputy Assignees
Office-cleaning
Postages
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

2,675

5
6
7
8
9

10

100
650
42

L00
30

100

Total—Vote No. 25 ...
1,022

3,69'

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS.

1903-4.
Total number of officers ... 158

VOTE No. 26.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Magistrate
4 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £210, 1 at £160, 1 at £105 ...
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office, and Regis-

trar of Deeds Office; and Office-cleaner

550
800
160
130

120

Papakura, Pukekohe, Mercer, Waiuku, Hamilton, Newcastle,
Cambridge, Raglan, Himtly, and Te Awamutu—

Magistrate, and Coroner (fees)
Clerk and Registrar of Births, &c.
Cadet

500
250

95

Onehunga, Otahuhu, Whangarei, Dargaville, Helensville,
Warkworth, Maunqaturoto, Port Albert, Waipu, and
Paparoa —

Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native
Land Court

Clerk at Whangarei (Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c.) ...
Clerk at Maungaturoto, Paparoa, and Waipu

+50
250

65
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