Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

				1903-4.		
	BANKRUPTCY.			-		
	m.,	-1		1903-4. 9	£	£
	VOTE No. 25.	al number of officers	•••	9		
	SALARIES—					
1	Auckland—			1		
	Official Assignee	• •••	•••		450	
	Clerk	•••	•••		220	
	Cadet	•••	•••		65	
2	Wellington-					
_	Official Assignee				450	
	Clerk	••:	•••		220	
				1		
3	Ohristchurch—					
	Official Assignee	•••	•••		450	
	Clerk	***	•••		220	
4	Dunedin—					
•	Official Assignee (also	o Stipendiary Mag	istrate)		450	
	Clerk				150	
				-		
					2,675	
_ر	OTHER CHARGES-			-	100	
5 6	Advertising	Aggiomaga	•••	•••	100 650	
7	Commission to Deputy Office-cleaning	Assignees	•••	•••	42	
8	Postages	•••	•••		100	
9	Travelling-expenses	•••	•••		30	
10	Contingencies	•••			100	
	_			-	1.000	
					1,022	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 25					3,697
						,
	DISTRICT, MAGIS		WARDE	NS'		
		COURTS.		1903-4.		
	Tot	tal number of officers	•••	158		
				1		
	VOTE No. 26.				I	
1	SALARIES-					
1	SALARIES— Auckland—				550	
1	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate		 160, 1 at £	 3105	550 800	
1	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff		 160, 1 at £			
1	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff	1 at £210, 1 at £3	•••	2105	800	
1	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat	 1 at £210, 1 at £3 e's Court, Stamp (Office, and	2105	800 160 130	
1	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff	 1 at £210, 1 at £3 e's Court, Stamp (Office, and	2105	800 160	
	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office	1 at £210, 1 at £3 e's Court, Stamp (e; and Office-clean	 Office, and ner	 Regis-	800 160 130	
1 2	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M.	1 at £210, 1 at £3 te's Court, Stamp 6 e; and Office-clear	 Office, and ner nilton, Ne	Regis- wcastle,	800 160 130	
	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, Magistrate and Coron	1 at £210, 1 at £1 e's Court, Stamp e; and Office-clear ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te A	 Office, and ner nilton, Ne	Regis- wcastle,	800 160 130 120	
	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M. Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coron Clerk and Registrar	1 at £210, 1 at £1 e's Court, Stamp e; and Office-clear ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te A	 Office, and ner nilton, Ne	Regis wcastle,	800 160 130 120 500 250	
	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, Magistrate and Coron	1 at £210, 1 at £1 e's Court, Stamp e; and Office-clear ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te A	 Office, and ner nilton, Ne	Regis wcastle,	800 160 130 120	
	Salaries— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coron Clerk and Registrar of Cadet Onehunga, Otahuhu, M Warkworth, Maun	at £210, 1 at £3 te's Court, Stamp 6 e; and Office-clear ercer, Wainku, Han Huntly, and Te A ner (fees) of Births, &c Vhangarei, Dargav	Office, and ner milton, Ne wamutu—	Regis wcastle, ensville,	800 160 130 120 500 250	
2	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M. Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coron Clerk and Registrar of Cadet Onehunga, Otahuhu, M. Warkworth, Maun Paparoa—	at £210, 1 at £1 te's Court, Stamp 6 e; and Office-clear ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te A ner (fees) of Births, &c Vhangarei, Dargav gaturoto, Port Ali	Office, and ner milton, Ne wamutu— ille, Hele bert, Wai	Regis wcastle, ensville, ou, and	800 160 130 120 500 250	
2	Salaries— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M. Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coron Clerk and Registrar of Cadet Onehunga, Otahuhu, M. Warkworth, Maun Paparoa— Magistrate, Coroner	at £210, 1 at £1 te's Court, Stamp 6 e; and Office-clear ercer, Waiuku, Han Huntly, and Te A ner (fees) of Births, &c Vhangarei, Dargav gaturoto, Port Ali	Office, and ner milton, Ne wamutu— ille, Hele bert, Wai	Regis wcastle, ensville, ou, and	800 160 130 120 500 250	
2	SALARIES— Auckland— Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £325, Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Messenger Magistrat trar of Deeds Office Papakura, Pukekohe, M. Cambridge, Raglan, Magistrate and Coron Clerk and Registrar of Cadet Onehunga, Otahuhu, M. Warkworth, Maun Paparoa—	te's Court, Stamp (e; and Office-clear Huntly, and Te Amer (fees) of Births, &c. Thangarei, Dargar gaturoto, Port Alices), and Communications of the state of th	Office, and ner milton, Ne wamutu— ille, Hele bert, Wai nissioner	Regis wcastle, wrastle, wrastle, nsville, ou, and Native	800 160 130 120 500 250 95	